

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas
Mat Suit 366 of 2024
CIS No.366 of 2024
(CNR No. WBSP07-002941-2024)

Swagata Dutta vs Surojit Mondal

Present: Smt. Indrila Mukhopadhyay Mitra, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.,
2nd Court, Sealdah.

Order Number 7 dated 21.08.2025

The parties file respective haziras.

On call both parties are present.

Today is fixed for PH.

At this stage, one application is filed for mediation of the dispute on behalf of the Ld Advocate for the respondent. The petition has been shown to Ld Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the insistence shown by the respondent, there appears to be some scope of redressal of the dispute.

Accordingly, both the parties being Jayanta Chandra and Indira Saha are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre in the Office of DLSA, South 24-Parganas on 10.09.2025 at 10.30am.

Ld. Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas is requested to appoint suitable mediator and to arrange for redressal of dispute between the parties through mediation.

Copy of this order alongwith copies of plaint and written statement be sent to the Ld Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas, Alipore.

To **15.12.2025** for report from the Mediator and/or further order.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.
(JO Code WB00656)

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas

Memo No:

Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

The Ld Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas for his information.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.
(JO Code WB00656)