

Mat suit 366 of 24
R. 366 of 24

Order No 08 dated 15.12.25

Respondent files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
Petitioner is absent without any step.
Unsuccessful mediation report has already been received.
Fix 19-03-2026 for framing of issues.

D/C
Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.