

Mat suit 366 of 24
C.I.S. Registration No. 366 of 24
CNR NO - WBSP07-002941-2024

Order No 10 dated 04.06.26

Today is fixed for framing of issues.
Respondent/husband is present by filing hazira.
Petitioner/wife takes no steps and she is found absent on repeated calls.
It is now. 12:45 P.M.
Hence, petitioner/wife is directed to file show cause.
Fix 22-07-2026 filing show cause by the petitioner/wife.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .
JO CODE : WB 00896