

Mat. Suit No. 366 of 2024
CIS No. 366 of 2024
CNR NO – WBSP07-002941-2024

Order No 11 dated 22.07.2026:

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner/wife.

The petitioner is represented by her Ld Lawyer who files a fresh vakalatnama along with a show cause. Respondent is also represented by his Ld Lawyer.

The show cause petition is taken up for adjudication.

Heard Ld Lawyers for both the sides. Perused materials on record.

The cause shown is sufficient, hence accepted.

Fix 07.09.2026 for framing of issues.

D/C by me

ADJ-2, Sealdah

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah.
(J.O. Code - WB00896)